8-1-03 08-06	-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECO OMB No. 0651-0027	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Paten 1025	17442 Attorney Docket No. 74985 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Masahiro Tanaba	Name: Tekata Seat Belts, Inc.	
Luis Cendejas	Internal Address:	
	the small first facilities of the second of the second	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 💻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2500 Takata Drive	
🙎 Assignment 😐 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Auburn Hills</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48326</u>	
□ Other		
Execution Date: January 14, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 💆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/298,146		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stephen S. Favakeh, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	06-1135	
120 South LaSalle Street	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3408		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brian S. Clise 47,497	May 16, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 74985

ASSIGNMENT

We, MASAHIRO TANABE residing in San Antonio, State of Texas and
LUIS CENDEJAS residing in San Antonio, State of Texas, for good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to
TAKATA SEAT BELTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of
business at 2500 Takata Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, its successors, assigns and
legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by
us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled

FAX RECEIVED

PETITIONS OF FILE

INTERLOCK MECHANISM FOR SEAT BELT RETRACTOR

Application No. 10/298,146, filed November 15, 2002, signed by me on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 1/14/03	MASAHIRO TANABE
	·
Date:	
	LUIS CENDEJAS

PATENT REEL: 014340 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

Attorney Docket No. 74985

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
	SS
COUNTY OF <u>macomb</u>	· •
acting In Oakson	of County
	n the County of, in the State AHIRO TANABE, personally known to me to b the within instrument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my hand and official se	al.
Date: 1-14-03	Patricia maie Fusques
	My Commission Expires 1-23-05
	PATRICIA MARIE PROCEEDING. NOVARY PUBLICANACCHE DEL EG MY COMMERCION EXPINES INC. 2005 ACTING IN CARLAND COUNTY, EZ

PATENT REEL: 014340 FRAME: 0817